## 503448035 08/24/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3494660

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
ATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name		Execution Date		
HARTMUT BOHLKE				07/28/2015		
UERGEN SALEWSK				07/29/2015		
NOLFGANG SITZLE	3			07/28/2015		
VOLFRAM ZUMMAC	K			07/28/2015		
BOGDAN TUTELEA				07/28/2015		
NDREAS GOEBBEL	S			07/28/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY [	ΔΤΑ					
Name: BOS GMBH & CO. KG						
Street Address:	ERNS	T-HEINKEL-STRASSE 2				
City:	OSTFI	OSTFILDERN				
State/Country:	GERM	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	D-737	D-73760				
PROPERTY NUMBE		Number				
Application Number:		14831331				
ippiroution runnor						
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:		(269)381-5465				
		o the e-mail address first; if t d; if that is unsuccessful, it w				
Phone:	n provide	269/381-1156	III DE SEIT VI			
Email:		docket@flynnthiel.com				
Correspondent Name	e:	FLYNN, THIEL, BOUTELL & 1	ANIS, P.C.			
•		2026 RAMBLING ROAD				
Address Line 4:		KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 490	08-1631			
TTORNEY DOCKET		5000.P0412US				
NAME OF SUBMITTER	R:	LIANE L. CHURNEY				
SIGNATURE:		/LIANE L. CHURNEY/	/LIANE L. CHURNEY/			
DATE SIGNED:		08/24/2015				
otal Attachments: 4						

**Total Attachments: 4** 

5	source=ASSIGNMENT 5000.P0412US 8-24-15#page1.tif
1	source=ASSIGNMENT 5000.P0412US 8-24-15#page2.tif
1	source=ASSIGNMENT 5000.P0412US 8-24-15#page3.tif
1	source=ASSIGNMENT 5000.P0412US 8-24-15#page4.tif

United States (Sole or Joint) (Excluding Foreign Rights)

Docket No	.:	5000.P0412US
Serial No	. :	14/831 331
Filing Dat	te:	August 20, 2015

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We, (1) Hartmut BOHLKE, (2) Juergen SALEWSKI, (3) Wolfgang SITZLER, (4) Wolfram ZUMMACK, (5) Bogdan TUTELEA, (6) Andreas GOEBBELS

residing at (1) In der Krim 75, D-42369 Wuppertal, Germany; (2) Stargarder Strasse 15, D-40599 Duesseldorf, Germany; (3) Jakob-Kaiser-Weg 91/ D-42111 Wuppertal, Germany; (4) Erich-Gaertner-Weg 8, D-53842 Troisdorf, Germany; (5) Kleiststrasse 6, D-42799 Leichlingen, Germany; (6) Industriestrasse 1d, D-51515 Kuerten, Germany

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

CONTAINER RECEIVING APPARATUS FOR A VEHICLE INTERIOR

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on <u>August 20, 2015</u> and received Serial No. <u>14/831 331</u>

WHEREAS, BOS GMBH & CO. KG

having a place of business at Ernst-Heinkel-Strasse 2, D-73760 Ostfildern, Germany

hereinafter called the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, in the United States and its territorial possessions.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and confirm in and to said Assignee my/our full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and my/our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I/We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record to insert in this Assignment the filing date and serial number of the above-referenced United States application when officially known.

{00293741.DOC}

1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand(s).

2

Date: Inventor(s): Witnessed by: 07-28-2015 - Lowe 17/08 2015 0-Xin Hartmut BOHLKE Carmen Nowak Juergen SALEWSKI -- 2015 Wwak Wollge 17/08/2015 Gumen Nowak Wol Egang - Nower 17/03/2015 e. Fam ZUMMACK Uluma Nowah Gitzen Bogdan TUTBLEA NOWER 17108/2015 07-28 e. Carmen ゎイデ theoles Co-- Nowa 17/08/2015 Andreas GOEBBRLS Carmen Nowak

(00293741.DOC)

United States (Sole or Joint) (Excluding Foreign Rights)

Docket	No.:	5000.P0		JS
Serial	No.:	14/831	331	
Filing	Date:	August	20,	2015

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We, (1) Hartmut BOHLKE, (2) Juergen SALEWSKI, (3) Wolfgang SITZLER, (4) Wolfram ZUMMACK, (5) Bogdan TUTELEA, (6) Andreas GOEBBELS

residing at (1) In der Krim 75, D-42369 Wuppertal, Germany; (2) Stargarder Strasse 15, D-40599 Duesseldorf, Germany; (3) Jakob-Kaiser-Weg 91/ D-42111 Wuppertal, Germany; (4) Erich-Gaertner-Weg 8, D-53842 Troisdorf, Germany; (5) Kleiststrasse 6, D-42799 Leichlingen, Germany; (6) Industriestrasse 1d, D-51515 Kuerten, Germany

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

CONTAINER RECEIVING APPARATUS FOR A VEHICLE INTERIOR

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on <u>August 20, 2015</u> and received Serial No. <u>14/831 331</u>

WHEREAS, BOS GMBH & CO. KG

having a place of business at Ernst-Heinkel-Strasse 2, D-73760 Ostfildern, Germany

hereinafter called the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, in the United States and its territorial possessions.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and confirm in and to said Assignee my/our full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and my/our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I/We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record to insert in this Assignment the filing date and serial number of the above-referenced United States application when officially known. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand(s).

witnessed by:

Inventor(s):

Date:

SIMON FISCHER

Hartmut BOHLKE 29.07.2015 ٤ 29 en Buergen SALEWSKI

Wolfgang SITZLER

Wolfram ZUMMACK

Bogdan TUTELEA

Andreas GOEBBELS

2

{00293741.DOC}

**RECORDED: 08/24/2015**